

## TOWN OF DANBURY Office of Selectmen

23 HIGH STREET DANBURY, NH 03230 PHONE (603)768-3313 danbury selectmen@comcast.net

## WAIVER OF LIABILITY

In consideration of the delivery of fill material to my property by the Danbury Highway Department at my request, I hereby release the Town of Danbury and all its employees and agents from all claims on account of any injuries to my land, improvements on the land or to me and my guests and invitees which may be sustained while delivering the fill material or from the use or presence of the fill material on my property. I agree to indemnify the Town of Danbury and its employees and agents for any claim, which may hereafter be presented by myself, my guests and invitees or my heirs and assigns for any injuries to people or property.

The Town of Danbury represents that the fill material is by-product from the construction and maintenance of town roads and makes no warranty of any type, express or implied, regarding the fitness of the material for any purpose what so ever.

Property Owner Name(Printed)		
Signature	Date	
Location(Address and Map/Lot Number)		
Phone Number		
For the Town of Danbury(signature)		

Danbury Highway Department – Jeremy Cornell, Road Agent – 768-3317